Actual

-10.65%
3.37%
8.79%
8.27%
7.14%
1.97%
5.24%
4.80%
6.20%
6.98%
6.52%
2.81%
1.96%
5.43%
20.62%
-2.43%

6.51%
-7.66%
22.54%

7.00%

6.50%
13.91%
16.07%
20.04%
35.00%
25.00%

GPEST (CFS) 12/4/2023
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4.00%
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DATE

10/14/23
10/16/23
10/18/23
10/21/23
10/23/23
10/25/23
10/28/23
10/30/23
11/01/23
11/04/23
11/06/23
11/08/23
11/11/23
11/13/23
11/15/23
11/18/23
11/20/23
11/22/23
11/25/23
11/27/23
11/29/23
12/02/23

12/04/23
12/06/23
12/09/23
12/11/23
12/13/23
12/16/23
12/18/23

DAY

Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat
Mon
Wed
Sat

Mon
Wed

Sat
Mon
Wed

Sat
Mon

PB SALES

$30,383,978
$16,673,960
$19,479,414
$27,148,946
$17,235,986
$21,190,722
$29,395,392
$18,466,968
$21,608,742
$30,934,696
$19,352,594
$22,948,064
$33,095,478
$20,613,446
$23,592,034
$33,743,538
$21,733,480
$28,456,860
$32,925,230
$23,147,384
$26,276,894
$40,347,156

$24,767,701
$27,984,892

Grand Prize Estimate Issued

12/04/23
P 9 w E B@u Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH COVERAGE
JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW/ CUMUL
$22,783,268 $20,000,000 $9,100,000 2.205 51%  5.1%
$35,286,150 $34,000,000 $15,400,000 2.205 2.8%  7.7%
$49,892,688 $49,000,000 $22,200,000 2.205 3.3%  10.8%
$73,340,554 $70,000,000 $30,400,000 2.302 45%  14.8%
$86,833,422 $85,000,000 $36,900,000 2.302 29%  17.3%
$103,422,179 $100,000,000 $43,400,000 2.302 36%  20.2%
$124,608,010 $125,000,000 $55,000,000 2.274 49%  24.1%
$138,048,811 $137,000,000 $60,200,000 2.274 31%  26.5%
$153,776,287 $152,000,000 $66,800,000 2.274 36%  29.2%
$168,461,459 $173,000,000 $79,600,000 2173 52%  32.8%
$181,921,240 $179,000,000 $82,400,000 2173 3.3%  35.0%
$197,968,135 $196,000,000 $90,200,000 2173 3.9%  37.5%
$222,548,111 $220,000,000 $101,100,000 2177 55%  41.0%
$237,753,709 $235,000,000 $107,900,000 2177 35%  43.0%
$255,163,061 $255,000,000 $117,100,000 2177 4.0%  45.3%
$279,520,782 $280,000,000 $128,900,000 2173 56%  48.3%
$295,509,405 $295,000,000 $135,800,000 2173 3.7%  50.2%
$316,446,881 $313,000,000 $144,000,000 2173 4.8%  52.6%
$337,851,277 $340,000,000 $157,800,000 2.155 55%  55.2%
$354,741,281 $352,000,000 $163,300,000 2.155 3.9%  56.9%
$373,917,477 $374,000,000 $173,500,000 2.155 4.4%  58.8%
$397,549,709 $400,000,000 $188,300,000 2.124 6.7%  61.6%
$415,362,041 $412,000,000 $194,000,000 2.124 41%  63.2%
$435,488,098 $435,000,000 $204,800,000 2.124 47%  64.9%
2.124 76%  67.5%
2.124 48%  69.1%
2.124 56%  70.8%
2.124 10.1%  73.8%
2.124 6.0%  75.3%

NOTES:

(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE
COVERAGE column.

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to
$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,400,000

NOTES:

(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is

subj_Fct to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid foIIow,in§1an election for the annuity.

1[2) he probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRA ERAGE_column.
he robabllltP/ of getting hit'in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE

COVERAGE column.

Graduated Payments

1st Payment
2nd Payment
3rd Payment
4th Payment
5th Payment
6th Payment
7th Payment
8th Payment
9th Payment
10th Payment
11th Payment
12th Payment
13th Payment
14th Payment
15th Payment
16th Payment
17th Payment
18th Payment
19th Payment
20th Payment
21st Payment
22nd Payment
23rd Payment
24th Payment
25th Payment

26th Payment
27th Payment
28th Payment
29th Payment
30th Payment

Total

6,547,374
6,874,743
7,218,480
7,579,404
7,958,374
8,356,293
8,774,108
9,212,813
9,673,454
10,157,126
10,664,983
11,198,232
11,758,143
12,346,051
12,963,353
13,611,521
14,292,097
15,006,702
15,757,037
16,544,889
17,372,133
18,240,740
19,162,777
20,110,416
21,115,936

22,171,733
23,280,320
24,444,336
25,666,553
26,949,880

435,000,000



