

Graduated Payments

						ACTUAL	ADVERTISED	CASH	COVERAGE		RAGE	1st Payment	6,547,374
	%		DATE	DAY	PB SALES	JACKPOT	JACKPOT	AMOUNT	RATE	DRAW/	CUMUL	2nd Payment	6,874,743
Actual	Estimate											3rd Payment	7,218,480
		1	10/14/23	Sat	\$30,383,978	\$22,783,268	\$20,000,000	\$9,100,000	2.205	5.1%	5.1%	4th Payment	7,579,404
		2	10/16/23	Mon	\$16,673,960	\$35,286,150	\$34,000,000	\$15,400,000	2.205	2.8%	7.7%	5th Payment	7,958,374
		3	10/18/23	Wed	\$19,479,414	\$49,892,688	\$49,000,000	\$22,200,000	2.205	3.3%	10.8%	6th Payment	8,356,293
-10.65%	-12.00%	4	10/21/23	Sat	\$27,148,946	\$73,340,554	\$70,000,000	\$30,400,000	2.302	4.5%	14.8%	7th Payment	8,774,108
3.37%	-5.00%	5	10/23/23	Mon	\$17,235,986	\$86,833,422	\$85,000,000	\$36,900,000	2.302	2.9%	17.3%	8th Payment	9,212,813
8.79%	5.23%	6	10/25/23	Wed	\$21,190,722	\$103,422,179	\$100,000,000	\$43,400,000	2.302	3.6%	20.2%	9th Payment	9,673,454
8.27%	8.45%	7	10/28/23	Sat	\$29,395,392	\$124,608,010	\$125,000,000	\$55,000,000	2.274	4.9%	24.1%	10th Payment	10,157,126
7.14%	6.00%	8	10/30/23	Mon	\$18,466,968	\$138,048,811	\$137,000,000	\$60,200,000	2.274	3.1%	26.5%	11th Payment	10,664,983
1.97%	1.00%	9	11/01/23	Wed	\$21,608,742	\$153,776,287	\$152,000,000	\$66,800,000	2.274	3.6%	29.2%	12th Payment	11,198,232
5.24%	2.27%	10	11/04/23	Sat	\$30,934,696	\$168,461,459	\$173,000,000	\$79,600,000	2.173	5.2%	32.8%	13th Payment	11,758,143
4.80%	7.00%	11	11/06/23	Mon	\$19,352,594	\$181,921,240	\$179,000,000	\$82,400,000	2.173	3.3%	35.0%	14th Payment	12,346,051
6.20%	5.00%	12	11/08/23	Wed	\$22,948,064	\$197,968,135	\$196,000,000	\$90,200,000	2.173	3.9%	37.5%	15th Payment	12,963,353
6.98%	7.00%	13	11/11/23	Sat	\$33,095,478	\$222,548,111	\$220,000,000	\$101,100,000	2.177	5.5%	41.0%	16th Payment	13,611,521
6.52%	4.75%	14	11/13/23	Mon	\$20,613,446	\$237,753,709	\$235,000,000	\$107,900,000	2.177	3.5%	43.0%	17th Payment	14,292,097
2.81%	2.20%	15	11/15/23	Wed	\$23,592,034	\$255,163,061	\$255,000,000	\$117,100,000	2.177	4.0%	45.3%	18th Payment	15,006,702
1.96%	2.50%	16	11/18/23	Sat	\$33,743,538	\$279,520,782	\$280,000,000	\$128,900,000	2.173	5.6%	48.3%	19th Payment	15,757,037
5.43%	2.50%	17	11/20/23	Mon	\$21,733,480	\$295,509,405	\$295,000,000	\$135,800,000	2.173	3.7%	50.2%	20th Payment	16,544,889
20.62%	4.00%	18	11/22/23	Wed	\$28,456,860	\$316,446,881	\$313,000,000	\$144,000,000	2.173	4.8%	52.6%	21st Payment	17,372,133
-2.43%	-4.40%	19	11/25/23	Sat	\$32,925,230	\$337,851,277	\$340,000,000	\$157,800,000	2.155	5.5%	55.2%	22nd Payment	18,240,740
6.51%	3.73%	20	11/27/23	Mon	\$23,147,384	\$354,741,281	\$352,000,000	\$163,300,000	2.155	3.9%	56.9%	23rd Payment	19,152,777
-7.66%	-9.00%	21	11/29/23	Wed	\$26,276,894	\$373,917,477	\$374,000,000	\$173,500,000	2.155	4.4%	58.8%	24th Payment	20,110,416
22.54%	12.00%	22	12/02/23	Sat	\$40,347,156	\$397,549,709	\$400,000,000	\$188,300,000	2.124	6.7%	61.6%	25th Payment	21,115,936
7.00%	7.00%	23	12/04/23	Mon	\$24,767,701	\$415,362,041	\$412,000,000	\$194,000,000	2.124	4.1%	63.2%	26th Payment	22,171,733
6.50%	6.50%	24	12/04/23		\$27,984,892	\$435,488,098	\$435,000,000	\$204,800,000	2.124	4.1%	64.9%	27th Payment	23,280,320
					\$21,904,092	\$435,400,U90	\$435,000,000	\$204,600,000				,	
13.91%	13.91%	25	12/09/23	Sat					2.124	7.6%	67.5%	28th Payment	24,444,336
16.07%	16.07%	26	12/11/23	Mon					2.124	4.8%	69.1%	29th Payment	25,666,553
20.04%	20.04%	27	12/13/23						2.124	5.6%	70.8%	30th Payment	26,949,880
35.00%	35.00%	28	12/16/23	Sat					2.124	10.1%	73.8%	Total_	435,000,000
25.00%	25.00%	29	12/18/23	Mon					2.124	6.0%	75.3%		

NOTES:

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to \$20,000,000 Cash Value \$9,400,000

NOTES:
(1) The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.

⁽¹⁾ The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity. (2) The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column. The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.